
SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA CALENDAR 2025 

Period of 
Sittings  HOBART LAUNCESTON BURNIE 

Fri. 31 Jan. OPENING OF LAW YEAR 

Mon. 3 Feb. 
to 
Fri. 28 Feb. 

Mon. 3 Feb.  CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS Mon. 3 Feb. 
Mon. 3 Feb.  

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 3 Feb. 
Mon. 3 Feb.  

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 10 Feb. Hobart Regatta Day Holiday Wed. 26 Feb. Launceston Cup (half day holiday) 

Mon. 3 Mar. 
to 
Fri. 7 Mar. 

FIRST TERM COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT 

Mon. 10 Mar. Eight Hours Day Holiday Mon. 10 Mar. Eight Hours Day Holiday Mon. 10 Mar Eight Hours Day Holiday 

Tue. 11 Mar. 
to 
Fri. 4 Apr.  

Tue. 11 Mar. CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS Tue. 11 Mar. 
Tue. 11 Mar. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Tue. 11 Mar. 
Tue. 11 Mar. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 7 Apr. 
to 
Thurs. 17 Apr. 

SECOND TERM      COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT 

Fri. 18 Apr. Good Friday Holiday Fri. 18 Apr. Good Friday Holiday Fri. 18 Apr. Good Friday Holiday 

Fri. 25 Apr. ANZAC Day Holiday Fri. 25 Apr. ANZAC Day Holiday Fri. 25 Apr. ANZAC Day Holiday 

Mon. 28 Apr. 
to 
Fri. 23 May 

Mon. 28 Apr. CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS Mon. 28 Apr. 
Mon. 28 Apr. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 28 Apr. 
Mon. 28 Apr. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 26 May 
to 
Fri. 30 May 

THIRD TERM COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT 

Mon. 2 June 
to 
Fri. 27 June 

Mon. 2 June 

Mon. 9 June 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 

King’s Birthday Holiday 

Mon. 2 June 
Mon. 2 June 

Mon. 9 June 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

King’s Birthday Holiday 

Mon. 2 June 
Mon. 2 June 

Mon. 9 June 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

King’s Birthday Holiday 

Mon. 30 June 
to 
Fri. 4 July 

FOURTH TERM COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT 

Mon. 21 July 
to 
Fri. 15 Aug. 

Mon. 21 July 

Fri. 8 Aug. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 

Admissions to the Legal Profession 
(Times to be notified) 

Mon. 21 July 
Mon. 21 July 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 21 July 
Mon. 21 July 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 18 Aug. 
to 
Fri. 29 Aug.  

FIFTH TERM COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT  

Mon. 1 Sept.  
to 
Fri. 26 Sept. 

Mon. 1 Sept.  CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS Mon. 1 Sept.  
Mon. 1 Sept.  

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 1 Sept.  
Mon. 1 Sept.  

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 29 Sept. 
to 
Fri. 10 Oct. 

SIXTH TERM COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT 

Thurs. 9 Oct.  Launceston Show Day Holiday  Fri. 3 Oct. Burnie Show Day Holiday 

Mon. 13 Oct. 
to 
Fri. 7 Nov. 

Mon. 13 Oct. CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS Mon. 13 Oct. 
Mon. 13 Oct. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 13 Oct. 
Mon. 13 Oct. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Thurs. 23 Oct. Hobart Show Day Holiday Mon. 3 Nov. Recreation Day Holiday Mon. 3 Nov. Recreation Day Holiday 

Mon. 10 Nov. 
to 
Fri. 14 Nov. 

SEVENTH TERM COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL AND FULL COURT 

Mon. 17 Nov. 
to 
Fri. 12 Dec. 

Mon. 17 Nov. CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS Mon. 17 Nov. 
Mon. 17 Nov. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 17 Nov. 
Mon. 17 Nov. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

NOTES:          1. Dates for Committals for Trial and Sentence will be notified from time to time.
2. All sittings commence at 10 am unless indicated.

2026 
Mon. 2 Feb. 

Fri. 30 Jan. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 

OPENING OF LAW YEAR 

Mon. 2 Feb. 
Mon. 2 Feb. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
2.15 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 

Mon. 2 Feb. 
Mon. 2 Feb. 

CRIMINAL AND CIVIL SITTINGS 
3.00 pm Miscellaneous Civil Business 
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